
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Friday, April 25, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Howard EtzelJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24010 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerT2B

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

20027 Drake, Border Collie, Trudy NassT2B

20026 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20025 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellT2B

20017 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20014 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalT2B

20011 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsT2B

20008 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20002 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

20019 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverT2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16026 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2B

16024 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16016 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsT2B

16010 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16008 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16005 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16001 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiT2B

16030 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2BP

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2BP

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie ChandlerAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24023 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24012 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24011 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24010 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24009 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXB

24004 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20019 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAXPA

20065 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20060 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20018 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20017 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog  

Friday, April 25, 2014

20016 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20015 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20014 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXB

20013 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20011 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20010 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20008 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20007 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20005 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20004 Prada, Norwegian Elkhound, Elizabeth FlaggAXB

20003 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20002 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20001 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20024 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAXPB

20023 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20022 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20021 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16016 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXB

16015 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16010 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16008 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16006 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXB

16005 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16001 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16023 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16022 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12012 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8009 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8008 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8007 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8002 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8013 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8012 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8011 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4003 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAB

16025 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonNAB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12014 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAB

12016 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

24023 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24012 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24011 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24010 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24009 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXJB

24004 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24002 Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie ChandlerAXJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20015 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20007 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20024 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAJPA

20019 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAJPA

20065 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20060 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20018 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20017 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20016 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20014 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXJB

20013 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20011 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20010 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20008 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20005 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20004 Prada, Norwegian Elkhound, Elizabeth FlaggAXJB

20003 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20002 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20001 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20023 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20022 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20021 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPA

16035 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16016 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXJB

16015 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16010 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16008 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16006 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXJB

16005 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16001 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16029 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16027 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16023 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16022 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12012 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8009 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8008 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8007 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8002 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8013 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8012 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8011 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

16025 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

16024 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB

20025 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellNAJB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAJB

12014 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAJB

12017 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroNAJP

12016 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


